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ID Task Name Duration  |Start Finish | Apr 4,21 May 2, '21 'May 30, 21 |dun 27,21 |l 25, 21 |Aug 22, '21 | Sep
o s | w | s | 17 m [ F [ 1] s [ w T F . 1 | s | w
0 INTERIOR RENOVATION, 40-09 21ST STREET, 533 days Mon Wed 5/10/23 ‘
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY. 11101 4/26/ 21
1 Contract Award and Notice to Proceed 0 days Mon 4/26/21 Mon 4/26/21 4/26
2 Permitting 20 days Mon 4/26/21 Fri5/21/21
3 DOB Permitting 20 days Mon 4/26/21 Fri5/21/21
4 FDNY Permitting 20 days Mon 4/26/21 Fri5/21/21
5 M obilization 8 days Mon 5/24/21 Wed 6/2/21
6 Ste Fencing & Safety Measures 2 days Mon 5/24/21 Tue 5/25/21
7 Temporary Ste Office 4 days Tue 5/25/21  Fri 5/28/21 Temporary Site Office
8 Ste Preparation 5 days Thu 5/27/21 Wed 6/2/21 Site Preparation
9 Earth Work 19 days Wed 5/26/21 Mon 6/21/21
10 Demolition of the Existing Structures 16 days Wed 5/26/21 Wed 6/16/21
11 Excavation 4 days Mon 6/14/21 Thu 6/17/21
12 Compaction 2 days Fri 6/18/21 Mon 6/21/21
13 Structural Work 193days Mon6/21/21 Wed 3/16/22 L
14 Foundation 34 days Mon 6/21/21 Thu 8/5/21 \
15 Formwork of Foundation Base 5 days Mon 6/21/21 Fri 6/25/21
16 Steel Reinforcement of Foundation Base 6 days Thu 6/24/21  Thu 7/1/21
17 Concrete Pouring of Base Foundation 2 days Fri7/2/21 Mon 7/5/21
18 Formwork of Foundation Walls 8 days Wed 7/7/21  Fri7/16/21
19 Steel Fixing of Foundation Walls 7 days Tue 7/13/21  Wed 7/21/21
20 Concrete Pouring of Foundation Walls 3 days Thu 7/22/21  Mon 7/26/21 *
21 Pouring of Slab Grade & Reinforcement 7 days Wed 7/28/21 Thu 8/5/21 \
22 Concrete Benching & its Reinforcement 5 days Tue 7/6/21 Mon 7/12/21 Concrete Benching & [ts Reinforcement
23 Backfilling 2 days Tue 7/27/21 Wed 7/28/21 Backfilling
24 Ground Floor 31 days Mon 8/9/21 Mon 9/20/21
25 Formwork of Concrete Walls 11 days Mon 8/9/21 Mon 8/23/21
26 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 7 days Mon 8/16/21 Tue 8/24/21
27 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Wed 8/25/21 Fri 8/27/21
28 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 6 days Fri 8/20/ 21 Fri 8/ 2/ 21
(Fully Grouted)

29 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 2 days Mon 8/30/21
30 Formwork of Stairs 6 days Thu 9/2/21 Formwork ¢
31 Steel Fixing of Stairs 4 days Steel Fi
32 Pouring of Stairs 2 days Pouri
33 Removal of Formwork 14 days Mon 9/20/21 ‘Cesmm—— R
34 Concrete over Metal Deck 3 days ed 9/1/21 Concrete over Me{
35 Second Floor 32 days Wed 10/ 13/ 21
36 Formwork of Concrete Walls 11 days Tue 8/31/21  Tue 9/14/21 Formw
37 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 7 days Wed 9/8/21 Thu 9/16/21 Steel
38 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Fri9/17/21 Tue 9/21/21 ﬁ%—ﬁ
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39 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 7 days Fri 9/3/21 Mon 9/13/21
(Fully Grouted)
40 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 2 days Tue 9/14/21 Wed 9/15/21
41 Formwork of Stairs 6 days Fri9/17/21 Fri 9/24/21
42 Steel Fixing of Stairs 5 days Fri 9/24/21 Thu 9/30/21
43 Pouring of Stairs 2 days Fri 10/1/21 Mon 10/4/21
44 Removal of Formwork 14 days Fri 9/24/21 Wed 10/13/21 .J
45 Third Floor 25 days Mon 9/20/21 Fri10/22/21
46 Formwork of Concrete Walls 12 days Mon 9/27/21 Tue 10/12/21
47 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 8 days Wed 10/6/21 Fri 10/15/21
48 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Mon 10/18/21 Wed 10/20/ 21
49 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 6 days Mon 9/20/21 Mon 9/27/21 =
(Fully Grouted)
50 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 3 days Tue 9/28/21 Thu 9/30/21
51 Formwork of Stairs 6 days Mon 10/4/21 Mon 10/11/21
52 Steel Fixing of Stairs 5 days Mon 10/11/21 Fri 10/15/21
53 Pouring of Stairs 2 days Mon 10/18/21 Tue 10/19/21 \
54 Removal of Formwork 14 days Tue 10/5/21  Fri 10/22/21
55 Fourth Floor 25 days Fri 10/22/21 Thu 11/25/21
56 Formwork of Concrete Walls 12 days Mon 10/25/21 Tue 11/9/21
57 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 8 days Tue 11/2/21  Thu 11/11/21
58 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 4 days Fri11/12/21 Wed 11/17/21 4
59 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 6 days Fri10/22/21  Fri 10/29/21 \
(Fully Grouted)
60 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 3 days Mon 11/1/21 Wed 11/3/21
61 Formwork of Stairs 7 days Fri11/5/21 Mon 11/15/21
62 Steel Fixing of Stairs 6 days Fri11/12/21  Fri11/19/21
63 Pouring of Stairs 2 days Mon 11/22/21 Tue 11/23/21
64 Removal of Formwork 14 days Mon 11/8/21 Thu 11/25/2
65 Fifth Floor 27 days Mon 11/22/21Tue 12/ 28/
66 Formwork of Concrete Walls 13 days Mon 11/22/21 Wed 1
67 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 8 days Wed 12/1/21 Fri1
68 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Mon 12/13/21 Wed 15/
69 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 6 days Thu 11/25(21 1
(Fully Grouted)
70 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 2 days 12/6/21
71 Formwork of Stairs 6 days hu 12/16/21
72 Steel Fixing of Stairs 5 days /21 Tue 12/21/21
73 Pouring of Stairs 2 days Wed 12/22/21 Thu 12/23/21
74 Removal of Formwork 14 days Thu 12/9/21 Tue 12/28/21
75 Sixth Floor 28 days Thu 12/9/21 Mon 1/17/22
76 Formwork of Concrete Walls 13 days Mon 12/20/21 Wed 1/5/22
77 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 8 days Thu 12/30/21 Mon 1/10/22
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78 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 4 days Tue 1/11/22  Fri1/14/22
79 Formwork & Reinforcement of CMU Wall 5 days Thu 12/9/21 Wed 12/15/21
(Fully Grouted)

80 Concrete Pouring of CMU Wall 2 days Thu 12/16/21 Fri12/17/21

81 Formwork of Stairs 6 days Tue 12/21/21 Tue 12/28/21

82 Steel Fixing of Stairs 5 days Tue 12/28/21 Mon 1/3/22

83 Pouring of Stairs 3 days Tue 1/4/22  Thu 1/6/22

84 Removal of Formwork 19 days Wed 12/22/21 Mon 1/17/22

85 Roof Top 33 days Wed 1/12/22 Fri2/25/22

86 Formwork of Concrete Walls 13 days Wed 1/19/22 Fri 2/4/22

87 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 8 days Mon 1/31/22 Wed 2/9/22

88 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Thu 2/10/22 Mon 2/14/22

89 Light Metal Stud Walls 5 days Wed 1/12/22 Tue 1/18/22

90 Removal of Formwork 7 days Thu 2/17/22  Fri2/25/22

91 Bulk Head 41 days Wed 1/19/22 Wed 3/16/22 ®

92 Formwork of Concrete Walls 8 days Thu 2/17/22 Mon 2/28/22

93 Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls 5 days Thu 2/24/22 Wed 3/2/22 \

94 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls 3 days Thu 3/3/22 Mon 3/7/22

95 Light Metal Stud Walls 5 days Wed 1/19/22 Tue 1/25/22

96 Installation of Ledgers 3 days Thu 3/10/22 Mon 3/14/22

97 Removal of Formwork 7 days Tue 3/8/22 Wed 3/16/22

98 Architectural Work 90 days Fri11/26/21 Thu 3/31/22 .

99 Cellar 8 days Fri11/26/21 Tue 12/7/21 \

100 Construction of Hectrical Room 8 days Fri11/26/21 Tue 12/7/21

101 Ground Floor 22 days Wed 12/8/21 Thu 1/6/22

102 Partition Walls 22 days Wed 12/8/21 Thu 1/6/22

103 Second Floor 10 days Fri1/7/22 Thu 1/20/ 22

104 Partition Walls 10 days Fri1/7/22 Thu 1/20/22

105 Third Floor 10 days Fri1/21/22  Thu 2/3/22

106 Partition Walls 10 days Fri1/21/22  Thu 2/3/22

107 Fourth Floor 11 days Fri 2/ 4/ 22 Fri2/1

108 Partition Walls 11 days Fri 2/4/22 Fri /2

109 Fifth Floor 11 days Mon 2/21/22

110 Partition Walls 11 days

111 Sixth Floor 11 days

112 Partition Walls 11 days

113 Roof Top 7 days

114 Partition Walls 7 days Thu 3/31/22

115 Finishing W ork 80 days Tue 3/ 8/22 Mon 6/27/22

116 Wall Paint Finishing 50 days Tue 3/8/22 Mon 5/16/22

117 Floor Finishing 45 days Wed 4/13/22 Tue 6/14/22

118 Tile Work 35 days Thu 5/5/22  Wed 6/22/22
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119 Ceiling 45 days Tue 4/19/22 Mon 6/20/22
120 Stairs Railing 18 days Wed 6/1/22  Fri6/24/22
121 Reception Desks 8 days Thu 6/16/22 Mon 6/27/22
122 Plumbing Work 163 days Wed 12/8/21 Fri7/22/22
123 Sanitary Piping and Fittings 18 days Tue 5/17/22 Thu 6/9/22
124 Storm Water Pipings and Fittings 9 days Thu 6/2/22 Tue 6/14/22
125 Gas Pipings and Fittings 66 days Wed 12/8/21 Wed 3/9/22
126 Installation of Water Lines 65 days Tue 12/14/21 Mon 3/14/22
127 Supplying & Installation of Pumps 10 days Wed 6/15/22 Tue 6/28/22
128 Installation of W.Cs 15 days Thu 6/23/22 Wed 7/13/22
129 Installation of Vanities 17 days Thu 6/30/22  Fri7/22/22
130 Openings 35 days Thu6/9/22 Wed7/27/22
131 Supplying & Installation of Doors 35 days Thu 6/9/22  Wed 7/27/22
132 Supplying & Installation of Windows 22 days Tue 6/28/22 Wed 7/27/22
133 Electrical W ork 217 days Fri1/7/22 Mon 11/7/22 L 3
134 Conduiting and Fittings 160days  Fri1/7/22 Thu 8/18/22
135 Outlets & Switches 37 days Fri7/22/22  Mon 9/12/22 \
136 Distribution Board Pannels 15 days Fri 9/2/22 Thu 9/22/22
137 Lighting Fixtures 40 days Tue 9/13/22 Mon 11/7/22
138 M echanical Work 66 days Thu 9/15/22 Thu 12/15/22
139 Supplying & Installation of Ceiling 50 days Thu 9/15/22 Wed 11/23/22
Mounted/ Split A/C Units *
140 Refrigerant Pipes 37 days Tue 10/25/22 Wed 12/14/22 \
141 Installation of Elevators 45 days Fri10/14/22 Thu 12/15/22
142 Closeout 104 days Fri12/16/22 Wed 5/10/23
143 Testing & Commisioning 35 days Fri12/16/22 Thu 2/2/23
144 Final Cleaning 7 days Fri1/27/23  Mon 2/6/23
145 Final Inspection 5 days Fri2/3/23 Thu 2/9/23
146 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 15 days Wed 2/8/23 Tue 2/28/23
147 Completion of Punch list ltems 35 days Wed 2/8/23 Tue 3/28/2
148 Final Certificate of Occupancy 35 days Wed 3/22/23 Tue 5/
149 Final Sign-Off 30 days Thu 3/30/23 We 10
150 Handing/ Turning Over 0 days Wed 5/10/23 /23
Task G Project Summary === Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup sesss======== Deadline ¥
Split vonn - External Tasks ) Inactive Summary ) Manual Summary P9 (Critical G
Milestone 1 4 External Milestone 1 4 Manual Task CEd start-only C Critical Split
Summary PRI  Inactive Task ( ] Duration-only [} M Finish-only d Progress

INTERIOR RENOVATION, 40-09 21ST STREET, LONG ISLAND CITY, NY. 11101

Page 4
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yrmwork of Stairs
Steel Fixing of Stairs
@ Pouring of Stairs
s Removal of Formwork
- over M etal Deck
—
Formwork of Concrete Walls
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.h_Po{-crete Pouring of Concrete Walls
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Formwork of Stairs
Steel Fixing of Stairs
Pouring of Stairs
Formwork of Concrete Walls
?‘vﬁeel Fixing of Concrete Walls
@8 Concrete Pouring of Concrete Walls
4 :
’\Q
Removal of Formwork \
Formwork of Concrete Walls
Steel Fixing of Concrete Walls
ncrete Pouring of Concrete Walls \
Formwork of Stairs %
eel Fixing of Stairs
Pouring of Stairs
Formwork of Concrete Walls
eel Fixing of Concrete Wall
ncrete Pouring of Con e W
. 0 Fully Grouted)
W
ing of Stairs
of Stairs
Removal of Formwork
Formwork of Concrete Walls
?&eel Fixing of Concrete Walls
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| Sep 19, '21 |Oct 17, '21 |Nov 14, 21 Dec 12, '21 \Jan 9, '22 |Feb 6,22 Mar 6, '22 | Apr 3,22 May 1,22 May 29, '22 \Jun 26, '22
w | s | T | ™ T | s s | T M | F T | s | w [ s [ [ wm | F [ 7 s | w s | T M | F [ T | s
3 Ceiling
_ Stairs Railing
. Reception Desks
_ Sanitary Piping and Fittings
e Storm |W ater Pipings and Fitti
4 Gas Pipings and Fittings
Installation of Water Lines
Supplying & Insta
Insta
. 4
a
L 4 \
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